of $15,000 paid out. The total (gross) amount of unused sick pay for all employees is $231,571.18 with a 
limit upon retirement of $106,321.72. 

Vacation Pay - All vacation time for employees will accrue proportionately in each calendar year based 
on a three hundred sixty-five (365) day calendar year, rounded to the nearest half-day. Employees, may, 
however, take non-accrued vacation leave for the calendar year with prior written authorization of the 
Administrator, so long as the notice time requirements as outlined below are satisfied.